

**PROJECT NO. 2023-727
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3469
E. MCNEESE SIDEWALK- CORBINA RD. TO LAKE CREST BLVD
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 2, 2025**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
R.C. PAVING INC.	\$238,154.75
MCMANUS CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$297,634.00
R.D. SPELL, INC.	\$298,400.00
HICKS ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$312,600.00
PERC DEVELOPMENT	\$347,680.90

BIDS RECEIVED 9/2/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.													
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA													
WORKING DAYS: 70													
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$250,000													
PROJECT NO. 2023-727 (CP#3469)													
E. MCNEESE SIDEWALK- CORBINA RD. TO LAKE CREST BLVD													
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA													
BID TABULATION													
				R.C. PAVING, INC.		MCMANUS CONST. LLC		R.D. SPELL, INC.		HICKS ENTERPRISES INC.		PERC DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 15,525.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 10,510.00
3.	Ton	1	Prepare record video of existing conditions of construction prior to commencement of work, consisting of current condition of yards, trees, sidewalks, & any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
4.	Ton	35	#610 maintenance, pipe bedding, or as directed by the Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 3,503.50
5.	L.F.	30	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) or asphalt & base sawing	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 603.00
6.	S.Y.	6	Hard-surface pavement removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 289.10	\$ 1,734.60
7.	S.Y.	2,050	Furnish and install 4 inch thick compacted stone base under new sidewalk or as directed by the Engineer, including filter cloth	\$ 23.98	\$ 49,159.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 49,610.00
8.	S.Y.	25	Furnish and install 6 inch compacted stone base under new roadways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, or as directed by the Engineer, including filter cloth	\$ 90.02	\$ 2,250.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 912.50
9.	S.Y.	1,825	Furnish and install 4 inch plain concrete pavement for sidewalks, including any required thickening for sidewalk trench drains	\$ 48.21	\$ 87,983.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 118,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 155,125.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 161,877.50
10.	S.Y.	20	Furnish and install 6 inch thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadway and ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, Type B	\$ 117.10	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 107.70	\$ 2,154.00
11.	S.F.	16	Furnish and install ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.30	\$ 3,204.80
12.	Each	3	Furnish and install sidewalk trench drains, complete in place	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 6,037.50
13.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
14.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 drop inlet, solid top, and tie -in existing 15" RCPA, complete in place	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,015.00
15.	L.F.	96	Furnish and install 15" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, including fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,584.00
16.	L.F.	32	Furnish and install 15" dia. Reinforced concrete arch pipe, ASTM C-506, Class A-III, including fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 2,892.80
17.	Each	1	Tie in new 15" RCP into exist drop inlet incl. 6" wide concrete collar	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,443.50	\$ 3,443.50
18.	Each	3	Adjust exist water valves to grade	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 535.40	\$ 1,606.20
19.	L.F.	1,165	Relocate & regrade exist roadside ditch in accordance with construction plans	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 46,367.00
20.	S.Y.	5,200	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,840.00
21.	L.S.	1	Furnish and install temporary erosion control	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 238,154.75		\$ 297,634.00		\$ 298,400.00		\$ 312,600.00		\$ 347,680.90
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	